NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

ORI

Box Number= AZ15015
D 00 A0

Claim Begin-End: AMC439008-AMC439013

1 Initial Receipt

VAN az1s0152  Avcessoos-amoazorss



AMC # DATE CLOSED ADIJ INITIAL REMARKS




United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

3636963

Transaction

#: 3740837

Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:

PLACER MINING BONANZA LLC
C/O ULMER & BERNE LLP
1660 W 2ND ST SUITE 1100
CLEVELAND,OH 44113 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 |6.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC439008/$37.00, AMC439009/$37.00,
AMC439010/$37.00, AMC439011/$37.00,
AMC439012/$37.00, AMC439013/$37.00

-n/a-

222.00

2 {6.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AM(C439008/$20.00, AMC439009/$20.00,
AMC439010/$20.00, AMC439011/$20.00,
AMC439012/$20.00, AMC439013/$20.00

-=T/a =

120.00

3 1/6.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

CASES: AMC439008/$155.00, AMC439009/$155.00,

AMC439010/$155.00, AMC439011/$155.00,

AMC439012/$155.00, AMC439013/$155.00

-n/a -

930.00

TOTAL:| $1,272.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
1| AMOUNT:|[1272.00 IPOSTMARKED:|08/18/2016
| TYPE:|CHECK I

CHECK NO:(230786

|
RECEIVED:[08/19/2016 |
|

NAME:|[ULMER & BERNE LLP
1660 W 2ND ST STE 1100
CLEVELAND OH 44113 US

SEP 02 2016

PaTAwYSy




|

REMARKS

)

of the official electronic record contained therein.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion




NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15015
D 00 A

Claim Begin-End: AMC439008-AMC439013

2 Correspondence

IUNAITNAMIN  az1s01s> — Amcsssoos-amcazsrzs



NO
DOCUMENTS
FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15015
D O O 0

Claim Begin-End: AMC439008-AMC439013

3 Transfers

”II"II III"' IIII "I" |II||| I| |II| AZ15015-2  AMC439004-AMC439773



NO
DOCUMENTS
FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15015
0RO O

Claim Begin-End: AMC439008-AMC439013

4 Annual Filings

MWHITININ  azrs015>  Amcassoos-aucassrra



Run Date/Time: 9/5/2019

CBS Receipt: 4553270
Agency Tracking ID: 1567442945

Assessment Year:
Paid On: 9/2/2019

Claim Name
ORO-13

ORO-14
ORO-15
ORO-16
BH-1-2
BH-2-2
BH-3-2
BH-4-2
BH-5-2
BH-6-2
BH-7-2
BH-9-2
BH-10-2

BLACK DRAGON-2

BONANZA-1-2
BONANZA-2-2
BONANZA-3-2
BONANZA-4-2
BONANZA-5-2
BONANZA-6-2
BONANZA-7-2
BONANZA-8-2
BONANZA-9-2

BONANZA-10-2

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

BLM Serial No

AMC433660
AMCA433661

AMC433662
AMC433663
AMC438511
AMC438512
AMC438513
AMC438514
AMC438515
AMC438516
AMC438517
AMC438518
AMC438519
AMC438520
AMCA438521

AMC438522
AMC438523
AMC438524
AMC438525
AMC438526
AMC438527
AMC438528
AMC438529
AMC438530

Lead File No
AMC433622

AMCA433622
AMCA433622
AMCA433622
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511
AMC438511

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Number of BLM Serial Nr:
Total Amount Paid: $9,240.00

Page 493 Of 521

Printed For Lead File # AMC439008

Amount Paid

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 494 Of 521
(by Date Paid)

Run Date/Time: 9/5/2019

BONANZA-11-2 AMCA438531 AMC438511 $165.00
BONANZA-12-2 AMC438532 AMC438511 $165.00
BONANZA-13-2 AMC438533 AMC438511 $165.00
DOUBLE DRAGON-2 AMC438534 AMCA438511 $165.00
GOLD DRAGON-2 AMC438535 AMCA438511 $165.00
GREEN DRAGON-2 AMC438536 AMCA438511 $165.00
LUCKY DRAGON-2 AMC438537 AMC438511 $165.00
ORO-1-2 AMC438538 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-2-2 AMC438539 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-3-2 AMC438540 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-4-2 AMCA438541 AMC438511 $165.00
ORO-5-2 AMC438542 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-6-2 AMC438543 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-7-2 AMC438544 AMC438511 $165.00
ORO-8-2 AMC438545 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-9-2 AMC438546 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-10-2 AMC438547 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-11-2 AMC438548 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-12-2 AMC438549 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-13-2 AMC438550 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-14-2 AMCA438551 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-15-2 AMC438552 AMCA438511 $165.00
ORO-16-2 AMC438553 AMCA438511 $165.00
SILVER DRAGON-2 AMC438554 AMCA438511 $165.00
STONE CABIN-2 AMC438555 AMCA438511 $165.00
14-A AMC439008 AMC439008 $165.00
14-B AMC439009 AMC439008 $165.00
15-A AMC439010 AMC439008 $165.00
15-B AMC439011 AMC439008 $165.00
16-A AMC439012 AMC439008 $165.00
16-B AMC439013 AMC439008 $165.00
DRAGON 888-2 AMC445156 AMC445156 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



'Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

LINE

4 QTY DESCRIPTION

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC433660/$9240.00

1 1.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 9240.00
TYPE: EFT

NAME: CRYSTAL BURGESS
NOT APPLICABLE
DENVER CO 80225 US

REMARKS

Page 1o0f1

Receipt

4553270

UNIT
REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

-nfa-  9240.00

TOTAL: $9,240.00

POSTMARKED: N/A
RECEIVED: 09/02/2019

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/23/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 548 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4250978
Agency Tracking ID: 1535650512

Assessment Year: 2019
Paid On: 8/30/2018

Printed For Lead File4/AMC439008)

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 10
Total Amount Paid: $1,550.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
ORO-16-2 AMC438553 AMC438511 $155.00
SILVER DRAGON-2 AMC438554 AMC438511 $155.00
STONE CABIN-2 AMC438555 T AMC438511 $155.00
14-A AMC439008 AMC439008 $155.00
14-B AMC439009 AMC439008 $155.00
15-A AMC439010 AMC439008 $155.00
15-B AMC439011 AMC439008 $155.00
16-A AMC439012 AMC439008 $155.00
16-B AMC439013 : AMC439008 $155.00
DRAGON 888-2 AMC445156 | AMC445156 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018
.

o~

Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4250978
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4366486
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2018

CUSTOMER:

CRYSTAL BURGESS
11042 E. FORT UNION BLVD.
MIDVALE,UT 84047 US

LINE

QTY,

UNIT

DESCRIPTION \ REMARKSJ PRICE!

TOTAL%

1.00:

MONEY RECEIVED

|CASES: AMC438553/$1550.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- '
|{UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM

| -n/a - || 1550.00

i

|
TOTAL:|  $1,550.00

|

PAYMENT INFORMATION

INOTE

: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

|

i
!
|
|

1

|

| AMOUNT:|1550.00 [POSTMARKED: [N/A
TYPE: [CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:|08/30/2018
NAME:|[CRYSTAL BURGESS

1042 E. FORT UNION BLVD.

IMIDVALE UT 84047 US

w

CARD NO:. [XXXXXXXXXXXX93 01

AUTH CODE:{08420G

[ NAME ON CARD:[CRYSTAL BURGESS

|
|

SIGNATURE: |

REMARKS

electronic record contained therein.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

https://iimocop0ap933.bim.dol.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2

7



Run Date: 09/05/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 02:33 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3966697 Printed For Lead File # AMC439008
Agency Tracking ID: 1504070367

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 100

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid:  $15,500.00

Claim Name ‘BLMSerialNo  LeadFileNo ~ Amount Paid |
PLOMOSA 3 EXT AMC414570 AMC414568 $155.00 |
BLACK DRAGON AMC416016 AMC416016 $155.00 |
DRAGON 888 AMC416017 AMC416016 $155.00 |
GOLD DRAGON AMC416018 AMC416016 $155.00 |
GREEN DRAGON AMC416019 AMC416016 $155.00 |

| LUCKY DRAGON AMC416020 AMC416016 $155.00

'SILVER DRAGON AMC416021 AMC416016 $155.00

| STONE CABIN AMC416022 AMC416016 $155.00

' DOUBLE DRAGON AMC416638 AMC416638 $155.00

|BH-1 AMC433622 AMC433622 $155.00 |

|BH-2 AMC433623 AMC433622 $155.00

\BH-3 AMC433624 AMC433622 $155.00

|BH-4 AMC433625 AMC433622 $155.00 |

'BH-5 AMC433626 AMC433622 $155.00 |

\BH-6 AMC433627 AMC433622 $155.00

|BH-7 AMC433628 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BH-8 AMC433629 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BH-9 AMC433630 AMC433622 $155.00
BH-10 AMC433631 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BONANZA-8 AMC433632 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BONANZA-9 AMC433633 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BONANZA-1 AMC433634 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BONANZA-2 AMC433635 AMC433622 $155.00
BONANZA-3 AMC433636 AMC433622 $155.00 |
BONANZA-4 AMC433637 AMC433622 $155.00 |

| BONANZA-5 AMC433638 AMC433622 $155.00
| BONANZA-6 AMC433639 AMC433622 $155.00|

' BONANZA-7 AMC433640 AMC433622 $155.00

| BONANZA-10 AMC433641 AMC433622 $155.00

| BONANZA-11 AMC433642 AMC433622 $155.00 |
| BONANZA-12 AMC433643 AMC433622 $155.00 |
| BONANZA-13 AMC433644 AMC433622 $155.00
| ORO-1 AMC433648 AMC433622 $155.00 |
| ORO-2 AMC433649 AMC433622 $155.00 |

'ORO-3 AMC433650 AMC433622 $155.00 |

| ORO-4 AMC433651 AMC433622 $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/05/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 02:33 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3966697 Printed For Lead File # AMC439008
Agency Tracking ID: 1504070367

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 100

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid: $15,500.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Claim Name BLM Serial No- Lead File No Amount Paid
ORO-5 AMC433652 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-6 AMC433653 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-7 AMC433654 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-8 AMC433655 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-9 AMC433656 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-10 AMC433657 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-11 AMC433658 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-12 AMC433659 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-13 AMC433660 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-14 AMC433661 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-15 AMC433662 AMC433622 $155.00
ORO-16 AMC433663 AMC433622 $155.00
BH-1-2 AMC438511 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-2-2 AMC438512 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-3-2 AMC438513 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-4-2 AMC438514 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-5-2 AMC438515 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-6-2 AMC438516 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-7-2 AMC438517 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-9-2 AMC438518 AMC438511 $155.00
BH-10-2 AMC438519 AMC438511 $155.00
BLACK DRAGON-2 AMC438520 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-1-2 AMC438521 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-2-2 AMC438522 AMCA438511 $155.00
BONANZA-3-2 AMC438523 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-4-2 AMC438524 AMCA438511 $155.00
BONANZA-5-2 AMC438525 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-6-2 AMC438526 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-7-2 AMC438527 AMCA438511 $155.00
BONANZA-8-2 AMC438528 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-9-2 AMC438529 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-10-2 AMC438530 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-11-2 AMC438531 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-12-2 AMC438532 AMC438511 $155.00
BONANZA-13-2 AMC438533 AMC438511 $155.00
DOUBLE DRAGON-2 AMC438534 AMC438511 $155.001




-

Run Date:  09/05/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 02:33 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3966697 Printed For Lead File # AMC439008
Agency Tracking ID: 1504070367

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 100

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid: $15,500.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

E:—I;\im Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD DRAGON-2 AMC438535 AMCA438511 $155.00
GREEN DRAGON-2 AMC438536 AMC438511 $155.00
LUCKY DRAGON-2 AMC438537 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-1-2 AMC438538 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-2-2 AMC438539 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-3-2 AMC438540 AMCA438511 $155.00
ORO-4-2 AMC438541 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-5-2 AMC438542 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-6-2 AMC438543 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-7-2 AMC438544 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-8-2 AMC438545 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-9-2 AMC438546 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-10-2 AMC438547 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-11-2 AMC438548 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-12-2 AMC438549 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-13-2 AMC438550 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-14-2 AMC438551 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-15-2 AMC438552 AMC438511 $155.00
ORO-16-2 AMC438553 AMC438511 $155.00
SILVER DRAGON-2 AMC438554 AMC438511 $155.00
STONE CABIN-2 AMC438555 AMCA438511 $155.00
14-A AMC439008 AMC439008 $155.00
14-B AMC439009 AMC439008 $155.00
15-A AMC439010 AMC439008 $155.00
15-B AMC439011 AMC439008 $155.00
16-A AMC439012 AMC439008 $155.00
16-B AMC439013 AMC439008 $155.00
DRAGON 888-2 - AMC445156 _AMC445156 o §j 55.00




Receipt Page 79 of 101

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966697
b Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076581
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017
| CUSTOMER:

BURGEX INC.
1042 E FORT UNION BLVD.
MIDVALE,UT 84047 US

LINE UNIT

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a- |l15500.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '
CASES: AMC416020/$15500.00

1 |1.00

TOTAL:| $15,500.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |
1 AMOUNT:|[15500.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |

| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD ' RECEIVED:/08/30/2017 |

NAME:[BURGEX INC.
1042 E FORT UNION BLVD.
MIDVALE UT 84047 US

| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX3065 | AUTH CODE:|[032040 |

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:|06/2019 |
|  SIGNATURE!| [

BURGEX INC.

| REMARKS [

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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”p RECEIVED R5e08

ATTORNEYS BLM AZ GT/TE OFFICE  BRETT C. ALTIER

associate attorney

direct 216.583.7426

m'b SEP -b p 2: 52 direct fax 216.583.7427

baltier@ulmer.com

u]mer’ berne

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
September 1, 2016

VIA FEDEX

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Attn: Maintenance Fee Processing

RE:  Payment of Annual Maintenance Fees for Placer Mining Claims:
AMC439008-439013.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our firm represents Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC (the “Company”).  Enclosed please
find a check on behalf of the Company in the amount of $950.00 (6 placer mining claims at $155
per claim) for the payment of the Annual Maintenance Fee payments on the above-referenced
claims.

Also enclosed are copies of these claims previously filed with the BLM on August 18th,
2016. Please note that the original claims have been submitted for recording with La Paz County,
but have not yet been returned.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
me. Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Best regards,

o S

Brett C. Altier

223645.1
7 205 05)

fax
216.583.7001

SKYLIGHT OFFICE TOWER
1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE 1100
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-1448

internet
www.ulmer.com

firm
216.583.7000

CLEVELAND COLUMBUS CINCINNATI CHICAGO



RECEIVED

BLM AT STA™ orFjer
Wi SEP -b P 252
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza IjA placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza I LI placer mining claim (AMC 43364%) and
recorded at 201 5-0260£of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is eazt to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: E__ Y2 of thew Ys of the SW ¥, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salit River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this / 5/ , August, 20186.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact
»i:q
£

Map on following page
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RECEIVED
BLM AZ ©"ATF 07FicE

MINING CLAIM MAP 2006 SEP -b P 2: 52

SHIENLEARIZONA
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19-A
1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

BOObERIRY

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature M( mﬁ
Brett C. Altier, Attorney In Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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PHOENIX. ARIZONA

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza ‘_ﬂfz placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza H placer mining claim (AMC 43364¢) and
recorded at 2015-0260 5 of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated

within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: \»L_ Y2 of the Mi’_ Yaof the SW Y, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this I , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Dowet [ LD

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact™’ -

Map on following page
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Sait Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature W ( 4' %ﬁ

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC

bOObENIHY
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PHOENIX, ARIZONA

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza Mplacer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne

LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-
1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza K_ placer mining claim (AMC 43364(4) and
recorded at 201 5-0260_(1 of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim Is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one

at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: _i:/_ %2 of the _5:_‘\_/_ Ya of the SW Y, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar
with piping.

Dated and posted on the ground this ) g , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, L1.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

s O 5>

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature M C . @;&'

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC

0l0bENINY
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PHOENIX. ARIZONA

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza K@ placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-
1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza l( placer mining claim {AMC 43364@) and
recorded at 2015-0260 _b_ of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width, This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice Is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: W/ % of the 5'_‘” Ya of the SW ¥, La

—

Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar
with piping.

Dated and posted on the ground this / f , August, 2016,

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Do (- it

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which Is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Sait Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature % (; ézg@"

Brett C. Altler, Attorney in Fact for

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC O ~
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County Recorder Space:

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza M placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Ulmer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza , k placer mining claim (AMC 43364/) and
recorded at 2015-0260 / of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

P
Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: _t_ Y2 of the _S_E Vaof the SW ¥, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar
with piping.

Dated and posted on the ground this )e , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

For o~ e

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact,,
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which Is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the

. K
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Signature . : ! Sy
Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for > o Im
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PHOENIX, ARIZONA

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza M placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Ulmer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza lb placer mining claim (AMC 433647) and
recorded at 2015-0260_/_ of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and Is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: \/\_/‘/z of the _Q:% of the SW %, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salit River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this /f ; August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Bttt i

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fag
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining clalm, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona,

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature .
Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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ORIGNIDBKLA  (216)583-7000
S BRETT C ALTER
% LV BRbER & BERNE LLP
7060

£ 1100
v\UB z’ £ CLEVELAND, OH 4411
oo g\i gL ¥ ulﬂrrEbSTR’rE?us ’

|
SHIP DATE: 015EP16
ACTWGT: 1,001 ®
AN s danke 790 =

BILL SENDER

0 7o BUREAU OF LAND MGMT/AZ STATE OFC
ATTN: MAINTENANCE FEE PROCESSING
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
SUITE 800
PHOENIX AZ 85004

SNVG) 583-7426 REF: 400680

54411 1AD53/14E8

FRI - 02 SEP 3:00P

7771 3168 5214 STANDARD OVERNIGHT
85004
2zus PHX

Tl

Su(

« Insert shipping
document here.




Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3654051

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3758113
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2016

| CUSTOMER:

PLACER MINING BONANZA LLC
C/O ULMER & BERNE LLP
1660 W 2ND ST SUITE 1100
CLEVELAND,OH 44113 US

Receipt

LINE|lry DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘ggz TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- ?““D

U |l 1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.ONLY / ~ [MAINT s m % 0

YUIIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017/6 i (b
CASES: AMC439008/$950.00 \,0“/

TOTAL: $950.00 )ﬂ)

| PAYMENT INFORMATION
1| AMOUNT:([950.00 POSTMARKED:[[09/01/2016
| TYPE-{{CHECK |  RECEIVED:[{09/06/2016

|  CHECK NO:[230894

NAME:[ULMER & BERNE LLP

C/O ULMER & BERNE LLP
1660 W 2ND ST SUITE 1100
CLEVELAND OH 44113 US

| REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder ' 9/7/2016



Track your package or shipment with FedEx Trar*

MyPrele  Suppot  Loteo...  BES Enghsh Search or tracking number )

Shipping Tracking Manage Learn FedEx Office ®

Login

C 8h o Jare Actunt delvery.
S X

Thu 8/01/2016 Fri 9/02/2016 12:08 pm
Delivered

Sigrea for by £ ROBINSON

Cleveland OH US PHOENIX, AZUS

.

Travel History

& Date/Time Activity Location
= 9/02/2016 - Friday

- 12,08 pm Delivered PHOENIX A
) . BB0am On FedEx vehicle fo- delivery PHUENIX, AZ
¢ ’;' 8:02am Atiocal FedEx facity PHOEND:, Ac
430 am At destination sort facihity PHLENIK AZ

423 am Departed FedEx focation IND 2ATOS iy

. T3 am Arnved at FedFx location IND ANASOIS IN

= 9/01/2016 - Thursday
R 8§45 pm
. 850 am

ClavELAND OH

Picked up,
Shipmentinformation sent o FedEx

. Shipment Facts

-

New Cus-omor Centor
«Small Business Cerusr
" Service Guide
Cqstgi‘rpr Supoort
4
Compény information
Abbut FedEx
Lareers
‘fnvestoy Relations
&d;?f‘r!he to | edlx sival

>

- v

© FedEx,1995-2018

LY

L
genl

FodEx Dalivory Manager
FedEx SameDay

Fedlx Home Delivery
FedFx TechConnact
Healthcare Solutions

Online Retad Solubiuns
Packaging Services
Ancilary Clearancs Services

Other Resources

FodEx Compatlible

Develose Resource Center
Fedlx Ship Marager Software
FedEx Mobilo

FadEx Expross
FedEx Ground
FedEx Ofice
FodFx Freght

FedEx Custom Crit cal

FedEx Trade Networ<s

FedEx CrossBorder
FedEx SupplyChamn

. :fm‘p":wi)v@w.féq:ex.com/apps/fedextrack/?tracknumbers=777131 685214

"¢ Tracking number 777131685214 Service FedFx Standard Overnight
- Weight 0.51ps/0.23 kgs Delivered To Receptionist/Frort Desk
T'otafplaces 1 Total shipment weight 0.51bs/0.23 kgs
o
Terms Shipper Shipper reference 40068-0
Pécka_gmg FedEx Envelope Spegsal handling Deiiver Weekday
Standard €3 605016 by 300 pm section
“Sdransit e 4 p
e N .
N PN
N 3
M;;jf);{ N Search or tracking number )
. L4 N .
: Customer Focus Featured Services Companies Follow FedEx BE Urited States - English

Global Home | Sre Map | fedex.com Terms of Use | Secur ty and Privacy

n



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Authorized Date10/06/2016
AZ BLM REFUND TO ULMER & BERNE LLP $20.00 FOR
OVERPAYMENT ON AMC439008 RECEIPT #3654051. IO
Login ID7196
Entry Date10/06/2016
Total Amount$20.00

Instructions to Accounts

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=AUTH 10/6/2016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15015

OO0 0
Claim Begin-End: AMC439008-AMC439013

5 Miscellaneous

ANARIIEIAMAN 2150152 Avcassoor-aucassrrs



ulmer l berne! lIp

ATTORNEYS

BLM 5 8€~Qr€f,‘.’:§g BRETT C. ALTIER

C.F!CE associate attorney

Wb Sep - = direct 216.583.7426

[’: ' ' direct fax 216.583.7427
baltier@ulmer.com

PHOEN X 3
- 337
August 3O,é§{gONA 37:54,,
39 771
VIA FEDEX 39%2.L1
41459
Bureau of Land Management '-Hlpﬁ '5 bg
Arizona State Office L )
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 433bZ

| 9511
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 | 4oga0g

43900%
RE: Change of Address for Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC and subsidiaries.

Dear Ms

Our firm represents/Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC (the “Company”). The Company is
also the sole member or shareholder, respectively, of the following entities:

° Bagdad Hillside, LLC;

o Black Dragon, LLC;

o Ghost Rider Mining, LLC;

® Gold Nugget Mine, LLC;

° Jackpot Minerals, LLC;

8 Jackpot f’lacer, LLC;

® Placer Mining Corp.;

o Plomosa Sand & Gravel, LLC (collectively, the “Subsidiaries”).

We are writing to confirm that the address for all of the Companies and Subsidiaries is
now as follows:

c/o Ulmer & Berne LLP
1660 West 2" Street, Suite 1100 N T R
Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448
Attn: Peter Rome ‘

SKYLIGHT OFFICE TOWER
1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE 1100 tirm fax

internet
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-1448 216.588.7000 216.583.7001

www.ulmer.com

CLEVELAND COLUMBUS CINCINNATI CHICAGOD



almer|bernel llp

ATTORNEYS RECEWE%FH%
Bureau of Land Management BLM A7 STAIR Y
Notice of Change of Address _ w il
August 30, 2016 pwsee -1 P
Page 2 PHDEN\X, AR\ZONA

Please update the records of the Bureau of Land Management, Arizona State Office, and direct
all future communications to the Company and Subsidiaries to this address.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
me. Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Best regards,

@;«Wﬂw

Brett C. Altier

2231366.1



,*  Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 o1 1

List of Proprietors
JACKPOT MINERALS LLC[2327083], 16772 W BELL RD # 110-417, , SURPRISE, AZ, 853749702, C, MATCHED
JACKPOT MINERALS LLC[2401861], 1660 W 2ND ST STE 1100, , CLEVELAND, OH, 441131406, C, MATCHED

:
P

http://ilmocop0ap93 1:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&system_id=MC&blm_admin... 9/7/2016



ulmerl berne!llp

BRETT C. ALTIER

ATTORNEYS associate attorney
direct 216.583.7426
direct fax 216.583.7427
baitier@ulmer.com
August 18, 2016
VIA FEDEX , 0

. . . ~3 ;....

Ms. Rebecca Heick ; = 1
Deputy State Director = o
Bureau of Land Management ,3‘ o o
Arizona State Office ;, -3 MQ
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 R/ p =
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 g o =
s, Bananza 16

RE: Placer Claims; AMC433645-AMC433647; Bonanza-14; Boﬁgnz
4 ..

-~

iy

Dear Ms. Heick:

Our firm represents Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC (the “Company”). We are writing on
behalf of the Company in response to your Notice letter dated August 3, 2016 regarding the
above-referenced placer mining claims (the “Claims”), a copy of which is attached hereto (the
“Notice™).

Enclosed please find a “Location Notice Placer Mining Claim” for each of the mining
claims listed on the Notice (the “New Claims”). These Claims are being filed by the Company
to obtain the lands previously held by the Claims described above. Please file the New Claims

with your office. A copy of the New Claims will also be recorded with the La Paz County
Recorder.

Lastly, enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,272 for the New Claims 6
claims x $212 each).

After you file the New Claims, please return the time-stamped originals to me in the
enclosed envelope. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding the New

Claims, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in advance for your assistance on this
matter.

Best regards,

“Brett C. Altier

Enclosures
2226680.1

SKYLIGHT OFFICE TOWER
1660 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE 1100 firm fax internst
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-1448 216.583.7000 216.583.7001 www.ulmer.com

CLEVELANO coLumBus CINCINNATI CHICAQO

800bENIUY



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15015

DO OO0 OO O
Claim Begin-End: AMC439008-AMC439013

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

| III"II IIIIII |I|I "I" III"I I| |I|| AZ15015-2  AMC439004-AMC439773



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 'p? /0& ) IC BM"' MTP Checked By: &) /0‘2 | 4

GEO Checked By: 59§ 02 J 14

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: amc (L 2595 thu  AMC £2390( >

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $37= S 9’9‘& OO0
{Q PLACER Processing Fee @ $20= $ / 2L OD
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155= $ <. ZF) OL)
MILL SITE Add’l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer= S
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $ /A DR (/)
TOTAL ACREAGE: 20 Per Claim Other Fees  $ /

(Placer Only) Other Fees $ W |
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: | TOTAL $ /2D .0O()
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA:  Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ V] TIMELY FILED: Yes| V]w No[ ]
LEGALDESCRIPTION: 17 AAL  r /8L sec &

il R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BIM[ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJTOPL359: Yes[ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA[ ]
SPLIT ESTATE: N/AT ] SX[ ] PX[ ] OTHER[ ] >
SRHA[ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes|[ ] No [ ] ‘:‘
A
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: :J
Open to Entry On N/AT ] -0
e
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID[ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] g
OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FlNAL ADJUDICATION********************

DATE ZZQ’( Qﬂf 7 INITIALS M



County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza HA placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

[
This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza / I placer mining claim (AMC 43364¢) and
recorded at 201 5-0260£of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: _E_ %2 of theA_/ﬁ Ysofthe SWY,, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this / 5/ , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Z »g/?//f/ ( L - —=
Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section{s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature /37 22 tC (. ﬂ/@
Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza H_B placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza H placer mining claim (AMC 43364¢) and
recorded at 2015-0260.5_ of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: \4_/__ % of the ﬁ Ye of the SW Y, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this }g , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
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MINING CLAIM MAP

Lode 0 Placer ®

1 mile >
L ,

i * w

e —

X g = 4

=4 -2
B g ~Z0
; m‘g

- vy
. H =M
= %
ad Mm
TR

/ na/ - 4 » il

-
A Waeres P G R
&__/
7
Lol
Scale = 1” = 2000 feet

o

1. fhe above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel

rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the

map.

SigTatumM' ( . %y—

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza uﬁ_ placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2" Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza H placer mining claim (AMC 43364¢) and
recorded at 2015-0260 5 of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: W_ % of the _ﬁi Y of the SW ¥, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this I ( s August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Z/M O Qs

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact **
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature W ( (/ /47

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza M placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Ulimer & Berne

LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-
1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza I placer mining ciaim (AMC 43364@ and
recorded at 2015-0260_(4 of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one

at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: _é %2 of the _fi Yaof the SW Y, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar
with piping.

Dated and posted on the ground this } g , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Dot (e

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3

N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salit Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature ;é% ( (Lé&—r

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza l{& placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Uimer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-
1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza |( placer mining claim (AMC 43364¢) and
recorded at 2015—0260_@_ of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: L\/_ Y. of the S_"Z % of the SW %, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar
with piping.

Dated and posted on the ground this / f , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

ﬁz&%’ ( . JZ%

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel
rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature 57&% B>

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza M placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Ulmer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-
1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza ) ‘Z placer mining claim (AMC 43364/) and
recorded at 2015-0260_/ of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

e
Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: _I;_ %2 of the S{ Yaof the SW Y, La

Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar
with piping.

Dated and posted on the ground this )e , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
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Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact, .
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Salt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel

rebar with piping.

map.

Signature 75'7/% ( - Cé%/

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the

333

CI10bENDUY



County Recorder Space:

LOCATION NOTICE PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonanza M placer mining claim has been located by Placer
Mining Bonanza, LLC, whose current mailing address is: c/o Peter A. Rome, Esq., Ulmer & Berne
LLP, 1660 W. 2™ Street, Suite 1100, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1448, and phone number is (917) 428-

1320.

This Claim was previously part of the Bonanza lb placer mining claim (AMC 433647) and
recorded at 2015-0260 7/ of the La Paz County Records.

The general course of the claim is east to west and is situated in LaPaz County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim. The location monument on which this Notice is posted is situated
within:

Township 3 North, Range 18 West, Section 8, Quarter Section: _\/_\_/‘/z of the g‘/. of the SW %, La
Paz County, Arizona, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian. This claim is 20 acres in size.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality is as follows: Section Marker and steel rebar

with piping.
Dated and posted on the ground this /Y , August, 2016.

Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Tt (. b

Brett C. Aitier, Attorney in Fag
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Bonanza mining claim, which is located in Section(s) 8, Township 3
N, Range 18 W, Gila & Sailt Base Line Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2, The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Section Marker with steel

rebar with piping.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

Signature %ZV% ( . ﬂéey—

Brett C. Altier, Attorney in Fact for
Placer Mining Bonanza, LLC
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
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